
   

Reso No.           (CM) 
C:\Program Files\eSCRIBE\TEMP\2050451820\2050451820,,,Resolution - CSG Consulting Contract Amendment.docx  
ri 4/8/2021 8:50:07 PM  

1 

RESOLUTION NO.__________ (CM) 
 
A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 
WATSONVILLE APPROVING FIRST AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT FOR 
CONSULTANT SERVICES BETWEEN THE CITY OF WATSONVILLE 
AND CSG CONSULTANTS, INC., A CORPORATION, FOR BUILDING 
CONSTRUCTION, FIRE PLAN REVIEW, SUPPLEMENTAL PERMIT 
TECHNICIAN AND FIELD BUILDING INSPECTION SERVICES, IN AN 
AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED $70,000, FOR THE REMAINDER OF 
FY2020/2021 AND $70,000 FOR FY2021/2022; AUTHORIZING AND 
DIRECTING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE SAME; AND 
AUTHORIZING BUDGET APPROPRIATION OF $70,000 TO THE 
BUILDING PERMIT FEES REVENUE ACCOUNT AND $70,000 TO THE 
REIMBURSABLE CONSULTATION SERVICES EXPENSE ACCOUNT 
FOR FY2020/2021  
 

Amends Resolution No. 100-20 (CM) 
 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WATSONVILLE, 

CALIFORNIA, AS FOLLOWS: 

1. That the First Amendment to Contract for Consultant Services between the 

City of Watsonville and CSG Consultants, Inc., a corporation, in an amount not to exceed 

$70,000, for the remainder of FY20/21, and $70,000 for FY21/22, for a new total contract 

amount not to exceed $380,000, to cover additional costs for building construction, fire 

plan review, supplemental permit technician, and field building inspection services, a copy 

of which First Amendment is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference, is 

fair and equitable and is hereby ratified and approved. 

2. That the City Manager be and is hereby authorized and directed to execute 

said Amendment for and on behalf of the City of Watsonville. 

3. That the budget appropriation of $70,000 to the Building Permit Fees 

Revenue Account (0150-315-5242) and $70,000 to the Reimbursable Consultation 

Services Expense Account (0150-315-7309) for FY 2020/2021 are hereby approved. 

 
******************************************* 

 


